

46892.3.2

TIP NO U-5955A

0.220 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

I-85 NORTHBOUND RAMP TO EASTBOUND NC 16 (BROOKSHIRE BLVD)

I-85 NORTHBOUND RAMP TO EASTBOUND NC 16 (BROOKSHIRE BLVD)

NJR GROUP INC  
ALBEMARLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			117,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			55,000.00
0003	0000800000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (MO) SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	MO	10,000.00	10,000.00
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	450	CY	92.00	41,400.00
0005	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum			395,000.00
0006	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	400	CY	57.50	23,000.00
0007	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	700	SY	5.75	4,025.00
0008	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	50	TON	103.50	5,175.00
0009	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	150	SY	8.05	1,207.50
0010	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	152	LF	258.75	39,330.00
0011	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	284	LF	230.00	65,320.00
0012	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	8	LF	345.00	2,760.00
0013	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	432	LF	92.00	39,744.00
0014	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	92.00	9,200.00
0015	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	200	TON	115.00	23,000.00
0016	1110000000-E	510	STABILIZER AGGREGATE	10	TON	115.00	1,150.00
0017	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	5,020	SY	10.00	50,200.00
0018	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3.0" DEPTH)	410	SY	48.00	19,680.00
0019	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	870	SY	46.00	40,020.00
0020	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	980	TON	170.00	166,600.00
0021	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	460	TON	170.00	78,200.00
0022	1524200000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D	1,120	TON	245.00	274,400.00
0023	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	70	TON	775.00	54,250.00
0024	1577000000-E	620	POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	65	TON	985.00	64,025.00
0025	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	20	LF	700.00	14,000.00
0026	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	44.8	CY	120.00	5,376.00
0027	2026000000-E	815	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS	200	SY	8.40	1,680.00
0028	2036000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	33.6	CY	120.00	4,032.00
0029	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	200	LF	72.00	14,400.00
0030	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1	EA	1,800.00	1,800.00
0031	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	6	LF	240.00	1,440.00
0032	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	2,902	CY	3,500.00	10,157.00
0033	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	10	EA	8,000.00	80,000.00
0034	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	9.9	LF	1,000.00	9,900.00
0035	2364200000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.20 STD	9	EA	2,000.00	18,000.00
0036	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00
0037	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	260	LF	80.50	20,930.00
0038	2577000000-E	846	CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	550	LF	86.25	47,437.50
0039	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	262.5	LF	28.80	7,560.00
0040	3105000000-N	862	SBGR TERM SECT	1	EA	90.00	90.00

46892.3.2

TIP NO U-5955A

0.220 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

I-85 NORTHBOUND RAMP TO EASTBOUND NC 16 (BROOKSHIRE BLVD)

I-85 NORTHBOUND RAMP TO EASTBOUND NC 16 (BROOKSHIRE BLVD)

NJR GROUP INC  
ALBEMARLE, NC

0041	315000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	66.00	330.00
0042	328700000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	1	EA	3,960.00	3,960.00
0043	331700000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	1	EA	3,240.00	3,240.00
0044	336000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	250	LF	1.20	300.00
0045	365600000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	225	SY	8.05	1,811.25
0046	407200000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	520	LF	9.60	4,992.00
0047	409600000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	2	EA	360.00	720.00
0048	410200000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	31	EA	180.00	5,580.00
0049	410800000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	3	EA	180.00	540.00
0050	415500000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	10	EA	12.00	120.00
0051	440000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	112	SF	9.60	1,075.20
0052	440500000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	348	SF	21.60	7,516.80
0053	441000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	10	SF	9.60	96.00
0054	441500000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1	EA	2,160.00	2,160.00
0055	442200000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	12	DAY	360.00	4,320.00
0056	443000000-N	1130	DRUMS	117	EA	66.00	7,722.00
0057	443500000-N	1135	CONES	12	EA	33.60	403.20
0058	444500000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	12	LF	38.40	460.80
0059	445500000-N	1150	FLAGGER	1	DAY	2,500.00	2,500.00
0060	446500000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	1	EA	18,000.00	18,000.00
0061	448000000-N	1165	TMA	3	EA	30,000.00	90,000.00
0062	448500000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	712	LF	60.00	42,720.00
0063	451000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	12	HR	90.00	1,080.00
0064	468500000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	891	LF	1.78	1,585.98
0065	468800000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	2,889	LF	2.01	5,806.89
0066	469500000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	539	LF	3.74	2,015.86
0067	470000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	595	LF	4.05	2,409.75
0068	470900000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	78	LF	15.53	1,211.34
0069	472500000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	18	EA	86.25	1,552.50
0070	477500000-E	1205	6" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE 4)	54	LF	8.05	434.70
0071	478500000-E	1205	12" COLD PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE 4)	135	LF	14.38	1,941.30
0072	481500000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	3,878	LF	0.86	3,335.08
0073	482000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	48	LF	1.15	55.20
0074	482500000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	559	LF	1.73	967.07
0075	485500000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	3,529	LF	1.32	4,658.28
0076	486000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	48	LF	1.73	83.04
0077	486500000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 12" WIDE	476	LF	2.59	1,232.84
0078	490510000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	128	EA	85.10	10,892.80
0079	507000000-N	SP	STD FOUNDAT ***** (R1)	1	EA	2,041.25	2,041.25

46892.3.2

TIP NO U-5955A

0.220 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

I-85 NORTHBOUND RAMP TO EASTBOUND NC 16 (BROOKSHIRE BLVD)

I-85 NORTHBOUND RAMP TO EASTBOUND NC 16 (BROOKSHIRE BLVD)

NJR GROUP INC  
ALBEMARLE, NC

0080	5155000000-E	1409	ELECT DUCT BD, SIZE ***** (1 1/2")	50	LF	14.49	724.50
0081	5155000000-E	1409	ELECT DUCT BD, SIZE ***** (3")	25	LF	16.68	417.00
0082	5175000000-E	1410	**-#6 W/G FEEDER CIRCUIT (2)	100	LF	6.73	673.00
0083	5210000000-E	1410	**-#6 W/G FEEDR N ***** (2) (1 1/2" CONDUIT)	900	LF	23.86	21,474.00
0084	5220000000-E	1410	**-#2 W/G FEEDER N ***** (2) (1 1/2" CONDUIT)	300	LF	27.60	8,280.00
0085	5240000000-N	1411	ELEC JB ***** (IG18)	2	EA	997.05	1,994.10
0086	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			65,000.00
0087	5260000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (LS) LUMINAIRE STORAGE	Lump Sum			1,454.18
0088	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD	1	EA	1,290.30	1,290.30
0089	5270000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (EA) RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION	1	EA	1,290.30	1,290.30
0090	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	955	LF	6.00	5,730.00
0091	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75	TON	70.00	5,250.00
0092	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	15	TON	70.00	1,050.00
0093	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15	TON	70.00	1,050.00
0094	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	ACR	2,520.00	5,040.00
0095	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	7.20	1,440.00
0096	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	2,160.00	2,160.00
0097	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	30.00	6,000.00
0098	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	120	LF	6.00	720.00
0099	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20	CY	35.00	700.00
0100	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,400	SY	2.70	6,480.00
0101	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50	LF	15.00	750.00
0102	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	30	LF	30.00	900.00
0103	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	3,540.00	10,620.00
0104	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	360.00	1,080.00
0105	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	9.60	480.00
0106	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2,520.00	630.00
0107	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	7.20	360.00
0108	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.25	TON	2,520.00	3,150.00
0109	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	150.00	1,500.00
0110	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	2	MHR	84.00	168.00
0111	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	1	TON	600.00	600.00
0112	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	360.00	9,000.00
0113	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00

46892.3.2

TIP NO U-5955A

0.220 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

I-85 NORTHBOUND RAMP TO EASTBOUND NC 16 (BROOKSHIRE BLVD)


I-85 NORTHBOUND RAMP TO EASTBOUND NC 16 (BROOKSHIRE BLVD)

NJR GROUP INC  
ALBEMARLE, NC

0114	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	30	EA	420.00	12,600.00
0115	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE CLEANOUT	90	EA	420.00	37,800.00
0116	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	1,400	LF	4.14	5,796.00
0117	7120000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	6	EA	1,201.75	7,210.50
0118	7216000000-N	1705	MODIFY EXT VEHIC SIGNAL HD	4	EA	402.50	1,610.00
0119	7264000000-E	1710	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	190	LF	5.46	1,037.40
0120	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (2, 2")	230	LF	23.35	5,370.50
0121	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (3, 2")	230	LF	31.80	7,314.00
0122	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (***** (3, 2")	60	LF	47.50	2,850.00
0123	7312000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (***** (CDOT TYPE 1)	5	EA	1,167.25	5,836.25
0124	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	330	LF	15.53	5,124.90
0125	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-4)	1,190	LF	2.70	3,213.00
0126	7613000000-N	SP	SOIL TEST	2	EA	2,084.09	4,168.18
0127	7614100000-E	SP	DRILLED PIER FOUND	18	CY	1,834.25	33,016.50
0128	7636000000-N	1745	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	2	EA	690.00	1,380.00
0129	7642200000-N	1743	TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	2	EA	4,462.00	8,924.00
0130	7686000000-N	1752	CONDUIT ENTR INTO EXT FOUND	2	EA	1,069.50	2,139.00
0131	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) INSTALL REUSED METAL STRAIN POLE	2	EA	2,875.00	5,750.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	2,379,355.74
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	2,379,355.74

<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>	<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>
NJR GROUP INC	1 2,379,355.74

DocuSigned by:  
  
 8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...